



\$~97

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 1007/2024 & CRL.M.A. 32809/2024, CRL.M.A.32810/2024
MONUAppellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Raghuvinder Verma, APP with
SI Gita Yadav, P.S. Mehrauli

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

% **ORDER**
29.10.2024

List on 11.11.2024 for consideration.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024

j