



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1007/2024**

MONU

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Faheem Alam, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for the
State.
SI Vinod Bhati, P.S. Mehrauli.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **28.04.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1844/2024 (Suspension of Sentence)

2. Notice could not be served on the survivor in terms of the previous order dated 22.01.2025.

3. Issue fresh notice to the survivor through the SHO concerned in writing for the next date of hearing.

4. List on 23.07.2025.

CRL.A. 1007/2024

5. List in due course.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2025/nk/Pc

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)