



\$~86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1007/2024**

MONU

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State
with SI Vinod Kumar PS Mehrauli,
New Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

28.08.2025

CRL.M.A. 25686/2025 (early hearing of Crl. MB 1844/2024 by Appellant)

Considering the facts noted in the earlier order, no ground to entertain the present application is made out, and the same is accordingly dismissed.

CRL.A. 1007/2024

Renotify on 14.11.2025, the date already fixed.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 28, 2025/rd