



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1007/2024&CRL.M.(BAIL) 1844/2024**
MONU

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for the State
with SI Amolak, P.S. Mehrauli.
Ms. Inderjeet Sidhu, (DHCLSC)
Advocate for Victim/prosecutrix.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

24.07.2026

1. On 28.04.2026, production warrant was issued for securing
the presence of the appellant before this Court.

2. The Superintendent, District Jail, Gautam Budh Nagar
reports that the appellant is presently in Tihar jail. Hence, issue
production warrant to the Jail Superintendent of the said jail who
shall produce the appellant on the next date of hearing by virtual
mode.

3. List for hearing on 13.10.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JULY 24, 2026/mj